

### Sindh Revenue Board Government of Sindh



# INTERIOR & FINISHING WORKS AT SRB's NEWLY ACQUIRED OFFICE SPACE ON 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR (NORTHERN & SOUTHERN WINGS) SHAHEEN COMPLEX, KARACHI

#### **CORRIGENDUM**

## EXTESNION OF DATES FOR THE AVAILIBILITY AND SUBMISSION OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Reference is made to the Advertisement published in the daily DAWN daily Kawish on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2018 and in the daily Jang on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2018 for the procurement of Contractor for "<u>Interior & Finishing Works at SRB Newly Acquired Office Space on 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Northern & Southern Wings, Shaheen Complex, Karachi"</u>.

The schedule for issuance, submission and opening of bids in respect of the above tender has been revised as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
ISSUANCE OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS	FROM THE ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUANCE TO 13 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2018 AT 1700 HOURS (PST)	6 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, SHAHEEN COMPLEX, M.R.KAYANI ROAD, KARACHI - PAKSITAN
PRE-BID CONFERENCE	7 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2018 AT 1100 HOURS (PST)	
SUMISSION OF BIDS	BY THE 14 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2018 UP TO 1500 HOURS (PST)	
OPENING OF BIDS	14 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2018 AT 1530 HOURS (PST)	

Rest of the terms & conditions remain same.

#### **DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ADMIN)**

Phone: 0092-21-99217800-130
Fax No. 0092-21-99217823
Email: <a href="mailto:akber.rizvi@srb.gos.pk">akber.rizvi@srb.gos.pk</a>
6th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R.Kayani Road,

Karachi - Pakistan